10/4/25, 9:04 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

(C ARFIAMLZ

2007 HONDA PILOT EX

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SFNYF28477B027907

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 178,759 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of October

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64792249
Report Date: October 2, 2025 | 6:36 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

12 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

02, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of

sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=PDrr7j3M4n0yLE90sq2ItK3YNpPgipbU#accident-damage-section
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

[ © No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each Canadian
province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where the vehide is
currently registered and where it has historically been registered. We do not
check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens. We
cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately reflect the
Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of
the search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that
purchased the report and relied on it to their detriment to a
maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of
the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),
whichever is lower.

equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there is no
lien on the vehide.

@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2015)jul 3 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: VANDALISM $0.00
© 2019 Dec9 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: VANDALISM | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: VANDALISM $0.00
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS 4 AMOUNT
© 2017 Sep 6 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $682.08
© 2024Feb3 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $918.45

Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada
with Normal branding.

@ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Washington in the United
States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and
Stolen. .

We checked for: Salvage. Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

& Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

Honda of Seattle Vehicle serviced
Seattle, Washington, United States « Battery replaced

g 2007 Sep 4

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=PDrr7j3M4n0yLE9osq2ItK3Y NpPgipbU#accident-damage-section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
BE= 2007 Nov 6 Honda of Seattle Vehicle serviced
Seattle, Washington, United States +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
B 2007 Dec 12 Honda of Seattle Vehicle serviced
Seattle, Washington, United States *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2012 Nov 24 47,970 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Oil and filter changed
2015 Nov 20 90,513 KM Kal Tire - Surrey Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada +  Four wheel alignment performed
2019 Apr 4 136,871 KM White Rock Honda Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada « Engine checked
2021 Sep 20 154,000 KM Zoom Lube Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada *  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
« Transmission fluid changed
2022 Jun 16 159,769 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada « Ol and filter changed
2023Nov28 168,511 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator ~ Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd «  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Water pump gasket replaced
«  Water pump replaced
2023 Dec 18 169,118 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator  Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd «  Body lubricated
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
«  Drive belt tensioner replaced
*  Fluids checked
«  Oil and filter changed
+  Serpentine tensioner replaced
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
2024 May 9 172,953 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator ~ Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd «  Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada ~ *  Drive belt tensioner replaced
Oil and filter changed
« Serpentine belt replaced
«  Serpentine tensioner replaced
2025 Jul 11 178,759 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced

)

% )’ Open Recalls

Remedy

Recall Description

American Honda Motor Co., Inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year 2003-2007 Accord, 2001-2005 Civic, 2003-2005 Civic Hybrid, 2003-2005 Civic NGV, 2002-2006 CR-V, 2003-2011
Element, 2007-2008 Fit, and 2002-2004 Odyssey, 2003-2008 Pilot, and 2006-2014 Ridgeline vehicles. The passenger frontal airbag inflator in your vehide may rupture when
deploying during a crash. The potential for such ruptures may occur in some of the subject airbag inflators after several years of exposure to persistent conditions of high absolute

Recall #: X5C | Takata Honda Passenger Side Airbag Inflator Recall (DIRS PSPILL)  Recall Date: 2019 Jun 28

humidity. Honda suggests that you avoid having a passenger sit in the front passenger's seat until the recall repair has been performed.

Please call any authorized Honda dealer and make an appointment to have your vehicle repaired. Your dealer will replace the passenger's front airbag inflator with an inflator of a
different design, free of charge. For additional information and assistance in locating a Honda dealer, please visit www.recalls.honda.com or contact American Hondas Customer
Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's
wehbsite. (https://www.honda.ca/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehide is not actively declared stolen.

httsz/vhr.carfax.ca/’?id=PDrr7j3M4n0yLEQosq2ItK3YNpPgipr#accident—damage-section
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0 Detailed History

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

§ 2007 Sep 4

Honda of Seattle
Seattle, Washington, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

§ 2007 Sep 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, United States

DMV Record
Adjustment

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal

BE= 2007 Nov6

Honda of Seattle
Seattle, Washington, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2007 Dec 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
% 2007 Dec 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States
) Canada To: Canada
This vet .cle has been imported into Canada from the US. For more
information than is set out below, please contact RIV (www.riv.ca).
Imported Into Canada As: Normal
Case/Dassier: J339362
Import Date: 12/5/2007
Entered Customs: 12/5/2007
Inspection Date: 12/10/2007
2007 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2007 Dec 12 Honda of Seattle Service Record Vehicle serviced
Seattle, Washington, United
States
2007 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Dec 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Jan1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2011 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Nov 24 47,970 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada
2013Jan5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 )an 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015Jan6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Jul 3 Insurance Records VANDALISM
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 20 90,513 KM Kal Tire - Surrey Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

httsz/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=PDrr7]3M4n0yLE905q2nK3YNpPgipr#accident—damage—section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Jan 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Sep 6 Insurance Records Glass Record $682.08
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019Jan 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Apr 4 136,871 KM White Rock Honda Service Record Vehidle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jun 28 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # X5C
2019 Dec 9 Insurance Records VANDALISM
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Dec 9 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada VANDALISM
2020Jan 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Sep 20 154,000 KM Zoom Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 28 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as green
2022 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as green
2022 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as green
2022 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as green
2022 jun 16 159,769 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as green
2023 Nov 28 168,511 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=PDrr7j3M4n0yL E90sq21tK3Y NpPgipbU#accident-damage-section
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10/4/25, 9:04 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Dec 18 169,118 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2024 Feb 3 Insurance Records Glass Record $918.45
British Columbia, Canada

2024 May 9 172,953 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada
2024 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as green
2025 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as green
2025)un 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as green

2025 Jul 11 178,759 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disdaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehide's status and the vehicle's daims histary. Vehide status shows whether a vehide is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
+ vehides sold by Insurance companles as salvage
. salvage vehides which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
* wrecked vehides that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehide status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehide that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehide registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehide daims history is a report of vehide damage and indudes repairs paid
by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, Induding the owner did not make a daim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the daim. In addition, the estimace Information may not necessarly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greacesc
force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at htip/zapps.iche camiragistrationivehe /Limitation htimd.
1CBC recommends the vehide be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehide's condition.

This vehide history report is compled from multiple daca sources. IcIs not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC of Its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehidle. For example, there may be other tide, brands, ; . accident . service records, recall
odometer other that 2pply to this vehidle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data from external sources 10 be reliatle, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its
source data providers of its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies o omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis. and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers furcher expressly disclaim all warranties, express or Implied, Induding any warranties of timeliness, accuraey, merchanability,
quality or fitness for purpose regarding this report o its contencs. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in th any report or any contained within a report, including the accuracy thereaf
or any delay or fallure to provide & report or any Information. Ocher informadon about the vehicle that Is the subject matier of this vehide history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by dll of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time w time by
CARFAX Canada. hetpe. ' b o

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved., m *
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